BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF KITTITAS STATE OF WASHINGTON

RESOLUTIONNO 405 -055
NOTICE OF CONTRACT COMPLETION

WHEREAS: The Board of County Commissioners awarded a contract to Belsaas and Smith for
the Armory Renovation Project in the amount of $1,369,000.00 and;

WHEREAS: During the course of the project three change order where issued which increased
the amount of the contract by $68,540.00; and

WHEREAS: Kittitas County has received all necessary close out documents from Belsaas and
Smith Construction; and

WHEREAS: Notice is hereby given that any claims a%amst the Contractors retained percentage
must be into the County Auditor’s office, 205 West 5™ Ave Suite 105, Ellensburg, WA 98926,
on or before May 1, 2015; and

WHEREAS: At which time as the retained amount will be released, unless a claim is received
in a timely manner, to Belsaas and Smith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED That as shown in the attached copy of the
Washington State Notice of Completion of Public Works has been completed and sent to
all required State Agencies for review.

DATED THIS | 71" day of March, 2015

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

I

Gary Bernd(- Chairman

%m

Obie O’Brien - Vice Chairman




"""""

X yiopy 2 v9L C

/Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM.:

(Deputy) Prosecuting Attorney

Paul Jewe

/

- Commissioner



